## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/04/2008

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.		08/01/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive
Internal Address:	NF 584
City:	northfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60093
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 100

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2939897	CARBWELL
Registration Number:	2820504	CARRY ME PACK
Registration Number:	0742072	CATALINA
Registration Number:	1581768	CATERING QUALITY
Registration Number:	0152479	CERTO
Registration Number:	2238397	CHAMOMILE DREAM
Registration Number:	0507215	CHANTELLE
Registration Number:	1506715	CHEDASHARP
Registration Number:	2025355	CHEESASAURUS REX
Registration Number:	3015585	CHEESE NIPS
Registration Number:	0795650	CHEEZ WHIZ
Registration Number:	1859229	CHEEZ WHIZ
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 003877 FRAME: 0303

900119368

29.393

Registration Number:	1800943	CHEEZ WHIZ LIGHT
Registration Number:	3471436	CHEF-RITE
Registration Number:	3481609	CHERRY WAVES
Registration Number:	2793162	CHICAGO STEAKHOUSE
Registration Number:	0872261	CHICKEN BAKE
Registration Number:	1424996	CHICKEN IN A BISKIT
Registration Number:	3140215	CHICKEN SHAKE-UPS
Registration Number:	2327367	CHINA MOUNTAIN GREEN
Registration Number:	0792672	CHIPS AHOY
Registration Number:	1667768	CHIPS AHOY!
Registration Number:	2644671	CHIPS AHOY! COOKIE BARZ
Registration Number:	2799134	CHIPS AHOY! CREMEWICHES
Registration Number:	3102308	CHOCOSTIX
Registration Number:	2646286	CHOOSE YOUR TRAIL
Registration Number:	3493295	CITRUS SPLASH
Registration Number:	2211910	CLASSIC MELTS
Registration Number:	0919506	CLAUSSEN
Registration Number:	2567582	CLAUSSEN
Registration Number:	2217393	COLD CRISP DELICIOUS CLAUSSEN
Registration Number:	1823005	COLD CRISP DELICIOUS CLAUSSEN
Registration Number:	2095563	CLUB SOCIAL
Registration Number:	0658864	COCKTAIL
Registration Number:	0694645	
Registration Number:	0704360	NABISCO
Registration Number:	0274812	COMET
Registration Number:	2904667	COMIDA Y FAMILIA
Registration Number:	1968729	
Registration Number:	2195568	
Registration Number:	2044436	COOKIE-WICHES
Registration Number:	0874079	COOL'N CREAMY
Registration Number:	2070387	COOL 'N EASY
Registration Number:	1013622	COOL WHIP
Registration Number:	1675572	COOL WHIP
Registration Number:	1658332	COOL WHIP LITE
Registration Number:	2893550	CORN GONE WRONG
II		TRADEMARK TRADEMARK

Registration Number:         2406522           Registration Number:         1886228           Registration Number:         1883755         NABISCO           Registration Number:         0542399         CORNNUTS           Registration Number:         0515676         CORNNUTS           Registration Number:         10516676         CORNNUTS           Registration Number:         1664292         COUNTRY DIJON           Registration Number:         1062404         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1420326         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1067819         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1043088         COUNTRY TIME LEMONADE FLAVOR GF           Registration Number:         3309152         CRACKER BARREL           Serial Number:         77518140         CRACKER BARREL           Serial Number:         77392629         CRAVE RIGHTS           Registration Number:         3035362         CRAZY BUGS           Registration Number:         0878797         CRISPY BAKE           Registration Number:         0272435         CROWN           Registration Number:         0272435         CROWN           Registration Number:         3172414         CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH </th <th>registration Number:</th> <th>2078254</th> <th></th>	registration Number:	2078254	
Registration Number:         1883755         NABISCO           Registration Number:         0542399         CORNNUTS           Registration Number:         0515676         CORNNUTS           Registration Number:         2322119         COTTAGE DOUBLES           Registration Number:         1664292         COUNTRY DIJON           Registration Number:         1420326         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         2171995         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1067819         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1043088         COUNTRY TIME LEMONADE FLAVOR GF           Registration Number:         3309152         CRACKER BARREL           Registration Number:         77518140         CRACKERFULS           Serial Number:         77518140         CRACKERFULS           Serial Number:         77392629         CRAVE RIGHTS           Registration Number:         2556927         CRISP COLD CAN A PICKLE BE TOO BOLD           Registration Number:         0083889         CROWN           Registration Number:         072435         CROWN           Registration Number:         302957         CRUMBELIEVABLE!           Registration Number:         3172414         CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH	egistration Number:	2406522	
Registration Number:         0542399         CORNNUTS           Registration Number:         0515676         CORNNUTS           Registration Number:         1664292         COUNTRY DIJON           Registration Number:         1062404         COUNTRY DIJON           Registration Number:         1420326         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1420326         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1067819         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1043088         COUNTRY TIME LEMONADE FLAVOR GF           Registration Number:         3309152         CRACKER BARREL           Registration Number:         0643012         CRACKER BARREL           Serial Number:         77518140         CRACKERFULS           Serial Number:         77392629         CRAVE RIGHTS           Registration Number:         3035362         CRAZY BUGS           Registration Number:         0878797         CRISPY COLD CAN A PICKLE BE TOO BOLD           Registration Number:         0083889         CROWN           Registration Number:         072435         CROWN           Registration Number:         0756094         CRUNDER INCOMENTAL LIGHT           Registration Number:         3172414         CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH	egistration Number:	1886228	
Registration Number:         0515676         CORNNUTS           Registration Number:         2322119         COTTAGE DOUBLES           Registration Number:         1664292         COUNTRY DIJON           Registration Number:         1062404         COUNTRY DIJON           Registration Number:         1420326         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1420326         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1067819         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1043088         COUNTRY TIME LEMONADE FLAVOR GF           Registration Number:         3309152         CRACKER BARREL           Registration Number:         0643012         CRACKER BARREL           Serial Number:         77392629         CRAVE RIGHTS           Registration Number:         3035362         CRAZY BUGS           Registration Number:         0878797         CRISP COLD CAN A PICKLE BE TOO BOLD           Registration Number:         0878897         CRISPY BAKE           Registration Number:         072435         CROWN           Registration Number:         0755869         CROWN           Registration Number:         3202957         CRUMBELIEVABLE!           Registration Number:         3172414         CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH	egistration Number:	1883755	NABISCO
Registration Number:         2322119         COTTAGE DOUBLES           Registration Number:         1664292         COUNTRY DIJON           Registration Number:         1062404         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1420326         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         2171995         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1067819         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1043088         COUNTRY TIME LEMONADE FLAVOR GF           Registration Number:         3309152         Registration Number:           Registration Number:         0643012         CRACKER BARREL           Serial Number:         77518140         CRACKERFULS           Serial Number:         77392629         CRAVE RIGHTS           Registration Number:         2556927         CRISP COLD CAN A PICKLE BE TOO BOLD           Registration Number:         0878797         CRISPY BAKE           Registration Number:         0083889         CROWN           Registration Number:         072435         CROWN           Registration Number:         3020957         CRUMBELIEVABLE!           Registration Number:         3172414         CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH           Registration Number:         2159153         CRYSTAL LIGHT </th <th>egistration Number:</th> <th>0542399</th> <th>CORNNUTS</th>	egistration Number:	0542399	CORNNUTS
Registration Number:         1664292         COUNTRY DIJON           Registration Number:         1062404         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1420326         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1067819         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1043088         COUNTRY TIME LEMONADE FLAVOR GF           Registration Number:         3309152         Registration Number:         CRACKER BARREL           Serial Number:         77518140         CRACKERFULS         Serial Number:         77392629         CRAVE RIGHTS           Registration Number:         3035362         CRAZY BUGS         Registration Number:         0878797         CRISP COLD CAN A PICKLE BE TOO BOLD           Registration Number:         0878797         CRISPY BAKE         CROWN         Registration Number:         0272435         CROWN           Registration Number:         1766094         Registration Number:         2055869         CROWN PILOT         Registration Number:         3172414         CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH         Registration Number:         2159153         CRYSTAL LIGHT         Registration Number:         2494794         CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE         Registration Number:         1394233         CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE         Registration Number:         1658700         CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE	egistration Number:	0515676	CORNNUTS
Registration Number:         1062404         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         2171995         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1067819         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1043088         COUNTRY TIME LEMONADE FLAVOR GF           Registration Number:         3309152         CRACKER BARREL           Registration Number:         0643012         CRACKER BARREL           Serial Number:         77518140         CRACKERFULS           Serial Number:         77392629         CRAVE RIGHTS           Registration Number:         3035362         CRAZY BUGS           Registration Number:         0878797         CRISP COLD CAN A PICKLE BE TOO BOLD           Registration Number:         0878797         CRISPY BAKE           Registration Number:         0083889         CROWN           Registration Number:         072435         CROWN           Registration Number:         0955869         CROWN PILOT           Registration Number:         3172414         CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH           Registration Number:         2159153         CRYSTAL LIGHT           Registration Number:         78875114         CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST           Registration Number:         78875114         CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE<	egistration Number:	2322119	COTTAGE DOUBLES
Registration Number:         1420326         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         2171995         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1067819         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1043088         COUNTRY TIME LEMONADE FLAVOR GF           Registration Number:         3309152         CRACKER BARREL           Registration Number:         0643012         CRACKER BARREL           Serial Number:         77518140         CRACKERFULS           Serial Number:         77392629         CRAVE RIGHTS           Registration Number:         3035362         CRAZY BUGS           Registration Number:         2556927         CRISP COLD CAN A PICKLE BE TOO BOLD           Registration Number:         0878797         CRISPY BAKE           Registration Number:         0083889         CROWN           Registration Number:         0722435         CROWN           Registration Number:         0955869         CROWN PILOT           Registration Number:         3172414         CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH           Registration Number:         2159153         CRYSTAL LIGHT           Registration Number:         78875114         CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST           Registration Number:         2940798         CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE<	egistration Number:	1664292	COUNTRY DIJON
Registration Number:         2171995         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1067819         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1043088         COUNTRY TIME LEMONADE FLAVOR GF           Registration Number:         3309152           Registration Number:         0643012         CRACKER BARREL           Serial Number:         77518140         CRACKERFULS           Serial Number:         77392629         CRAVE RIGHTS           Registration Number:         3035362         CRAZY BUGS           Registration Number:         2556927         CRISP COLD CAN A PICKLE BE TOO BOLD           Registration Number:         0878797         CRISPY BAKE           Registration Number:         0083889         CROWN           Registration Number:         0772435         CROWN           Registration Number:         1766094         CRUMN PILOT           Registration Number:         3202957         CRUMBELIEVABLE!           Registration Number:         3172414         CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH           Registration Number:         2159153         CRYSTAL LIGHT           Registration Number:         78875114         CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST           Registration Number:         78875114         CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE	egistration Number:	1062404	COUNTRY TIME
Registration Number:         1067819         COUNTRY TIME           Registration Number:         1043088         COUNTRY TIME LEMONADE FLAVOR GF           Registration Number:         3309152         Registration Number:           Registration Number:         0643012         CRACKER BARREL           Serial Number:         77518140         CRACKERFULS           Serial Number:         77392629         CRAVE RIGHTS           Registration Number:         3035362         CRAZY BUGS           Registration Number:         0878797         CRISPY COLD CAN A PICKLE BE TOO BOLD           Registration Number:         0878797         CRISPY BAKE           Registration Number:         0272435         CROWN           Registration Number:         0272435         CROWN           Registration Number:         1766094         Registration Number:         CROWN PILOT           Registration Number:         3202957         CRUMBELIEVABLE!           Registration Number:         2159153         CRYSTAL LIGHT           Registration Number:         1394233         CRYSTAL LIGHT           Registration Number:         78875114         CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST           Registration Number:         2940798         CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE	egistration Number:	1420326	COUNTRY TIME
Registration Number:         1043088         COUNTRY TIME LEMONADE FLAVOR GF           Registration Number:         3309152         Registration Number:         0643012         CRACKER BARREL           Serial Number:         77518140         CRACKERFULS         Serial Number:         77392629         CRAVE RIGHTS           Registration Number:         3035362         CRAZY BUGS         Registration Number:         CRAZY BUGS           Registration Number:         0878797         CRISPY BAKE         CROWN           Registration Number:         0083889         CROWN           Registration Number:         0272435         CROWN           Registration Number:         1766094         Registration Number:         CROWN PILOT           Registration Number:         3202957         CRUMBELIEVABLE!           Registration Number:         3172414         CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH           Registration Number:         2159153         CRYSTAL LIGHT           Registration Number:         78875114         CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST           Registration Number:         78875114         CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE           Registration Number:         1658700         CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE	egistration Number:	2171995	COUNTRY TIME
Registration Number:         3309152           Registration Number:         0643012         CRACKER BARREL           Serial Number:         77518140         CRACKERFULS           Serial Number:         77392629         CRAVE RIGHTS           Registration Number:         3035362         CRAZY BUGS           Registration Number:         2556927         CRISP COLD CAN A PICKLE BE TOO BOLD           Registration Number:         0878797         CRISPY BAKE           Registration Number:         0083889         CROWN           Registration Number:         0272435         CROWN           Registration Number:         1766094         Registration Number:         0955869         CROWN PILOT           Registration Number:         3202957         CRUMBELIEVABLEI           Registration Number:         3172414         CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH           Registration Number:         2159153         CRYSTAL LIGHT           Registration Number:         78875114         CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST           Registration Number:         2940798         CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE           Registration Number:         1658700         CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE	egistration Number:	1067819	COUNTRY TIME
Registration Number:         0643012         CRACKER BARREL           Serial Number:         77518140         CRACKERFULS           Serial Number:         77392629         CRAVE RIGHTS           Registration Number:         3035362         CRAZY BUGS           Registration Number:         2556927         CRISP COLD CAN A PICKLE BE TOO BOLD           Registration Number:         0878797         CRISPY BAKE           Registration Number:         0083889         CROWN           Registration Number:         0272435         CROWN           Registration Number:         1766094         CROWN PILOT           Registration Number:         3202957         CRUMBELIEVABLE!           Registration Number:         3172414         CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH           Registration Number:         2159153         CRYSTAL LIGHT           Registration Number:         78875114         CRYSTAL LIGHT           Serial Number:         78875114         CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST           Registration Number:         2940798         CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE           Registration Number:         1658700         CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE	egistration Number:	1043088	COUNTRY TIME LEMONADE FLAVOR GF
Serial Number: 77518140 CRACKERFULS  Serial Number: 77392629 CRAVE RIGHTS  Registration Number: 3035362 CRAZY BUGS  Registration Number: 2556927 CRISP COLD CAN A PICKLE BE TOO BOLD  Registration Number: 0878797 CRISPY BAKE  Registration Number: 0083889 CROWN  Registration Number: 0272435 CROWN  Registration Number: 1766094 CROWN PILOT  Registration Number: 3202957 CRUMBELIEVABLE!  Registration Number: 3172414 CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH  Registration Number: 2159153 CRYSTAL LIGHT  Registration Number: 78875114 CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST  Registration Number: 2940798 CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE  Registration Number: 1658700	egistration Number:	3309152	
Serial Number: 77392629 CRAVE RIGHTS  Registration Number: 3035362 CRAZY BUGS  Registration Number: 2556927 CRISP COLD CAN A PICKLE BE TOO BOLD  Registration Number: 0878797 CRISPY BAKE  Registration Number: 0083889 CROWN  Registration Number: 0272435 CROWN  Registration Number: 1766094  Registration Number: 0955869 CROWN PILOT  Registration Number: 3202957 CRUMBELIEVABLE!  Registration Number: 3172414 CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH  Registration Number: 1394233 CRYSTAL LIGHT  Registration Number: 78875114 CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST  Registration Number: 2940798 CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE  Registration Number: 1658700	egistration Number:	0643012	CRACKER BARREL
Registration Number: 3035362 CRAZY BUGS Registration Number: 2556927 CRISP COLD CAN A PICKLE BE TOO BOLD Registration Number: 0878797 CRISPY BAKE Registration Number: 0083889 CROWN Registration Number: 1766094 Registration Number: 0955869 CROWN PILOT Registration Number: 3202957 CRUMBELIEVABLE! Registration Number: 3172414 CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH Registration Number: 2159153 CRYSTAL LIGHT Registration Number: 1394233 CRYSTAL LIGHT Serial Number: 78875114 CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST Registration Number: 2940798 CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE Registration Number: 1658700	erial Number:	77518140	CRACKERFULS
Registration Number:         2556927         CRISP COLD CAN A PICKLE BE TOO BOLD           Registration Number:         0878797         CRISPY BAKE           Registration Number:         0083889         CROWN           Registration Number:         0272435         CROWN           Registration Number:         1766094         CROWN PILOT           Registration Number:         3202957         CRUMBELIEVABLE!           Registration Number:         3172414         CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH           Registration Number:         2159153         CRYSTAL LIGHT           Registration Number:         1394233         CRYSTAL LIGHT           Serial Number:         78875114         CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST           Registration Number:         2940798         CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE           Registration Number:         1658700         CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE	erial Number:	77392629	CRAVE RIGHTS
Registration Number:         0878797         CRISPY BAKE           Registration Number:         0083889         CROWN           Registration Number:         0272435         CROWN           Registration Number:         1766094         Image: CROWN PILOT           Registration Number:         3202957         CRUMBELIEVABLE!           Registration Number:         3172414         CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH           Registration Number:         2159153         CRYSTAL LIGHT           Registration Number:         1394233         CRYSTAL LIGHT           Serial Number:         78875114         CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST           Registration Number:         2940798         CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE           Registration Number:         1658700         Image: CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE	egistration Number:	3035362	CRAZY BUGS
Registration Number:         0083889         CROWN           Registration Number:         0272435         CROWN           Registration Number:         1766094         CROWN PILOT           Registration Number:         3202957         CRUMBELIEVABLE!           Registration Number:         3172414         CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH           Registration Number:         2159153         CRYSTAL LIGHT           Registration Number:         1394233         CRYSTAL LIGHT           Serial Number:         78875114         CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST           Registration Number:         2940798         CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE           Registration Number:         1658700	egistration Number:	2556927	CRISP COLD CAN A PICKLE BE TOO BOLD
Registration Number:         0272435         CROWN           Registration Number:         1766094         CROWN PILOT           Registration Number:         3202957         CRUMBELIEVABLE!           Registration Number:         3172414         CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH           Registration Number:         2159153         CRYSTAL LIGHT           Registration Number:         1394233         CRYSTAL LIGHT           Serial Number:         78875114         CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST           Registration Number:         2940798         CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE           Registration Number:         1658700	egistration Number:	0878797	CRISPY BAKE
Registration Number: 1766094  Registration Number: 0955869 CROWN PILOT  Registration Number: 3202957 CRUMBELIEVABLE!  Registration Number: 3172414 CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH  Registration Number: 2159153 CRYSTAL LIGHT  Registration Number: 1394233 CRYSTAL LIGHT  Serial Number: 78875114 CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST  Registration Number: 2940798 CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE  Registration Number: 1658700	egistration Number:	0083889	CROWN
Registration Number: 0955869 CROWN PILOT  Registration Number: 3202957 CRUMBELIEVABLE!  Registration Number: 3172414 CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH  Registration Number: 2159153 CRYSTAL LIGHT  Registration Number: 1394233 CRYSTAL LIGHT  Serial Number: 78875114 CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST  Registration Number: 2940798 CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE  Registration Number: 1658700	egistration Number:	0272435	CROWN
Registration Number: 3202957 CRUMBELIEVABLE!  Registration Number: 3172414 CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH  Registration Number: 2159153 CRYSTAL LIGHT  Registration Number: 1394233 CRYSTAL LIGHT  Serial Number: 78875114 CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST  Registration Number: 2940798 CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE  Registration Number: 1658700	egistration Number:	1766094	
Registration Number: 3172414 CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH Registration Number: 2159153 CRYSTAL LIGHT Registration Number: 1394233 CRYSTAL LIGHT Serial Number: 78875114 CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST Registration Number: 2940798 CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE Registration Number: 1658700	egistration Number:	0955869	CROWN PILOT
Registration Number: 2159153 CRYSTAL LIGHT  Registration Number: 1394233 CRYSTAL LIGHT  Serial Number: 78875114 CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST  Registration Number: 2940798 CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE  Registration Number: 1658700	egistration Number:	3202957	CRUMBELIEVABLE!
Registration Number: 1394233 CRYSTAL LIGHT  Serial Number: 78875114 CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST  Registration Number: 2940798 CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE  Registration Number: 1658700	egistration Number:	3172414	CRUNCH TO YOUR HEALTH
Serial Number:     78875114     CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST       Registration Number:     2940798     CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE       Registration Number:     1658700	egistration Number:	2159153	CRYSTAL LIGHT
Registration Number: 2940798 CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE  Registration Number: 1658700	egistration Number:	1394233	CRYSTAL LIGHT
Registration Number: 1658700	erial Number:	78875114	CRYSTAL LIGHT MIST
	egistration Number:	2940798	CRYSTAL LIGHT SUNRISE
Registration Number: 0717261	egistration Number:	1658700	
	egistration Number:	0717261	
Registration Number: 1779795	egistration Number:	1779795	
Registration Number: 2175386	egistration Number:	2175386	
Registration Number: 3390303 DELI CREATIONS	egistration Number:	3390303	DELI CREATIONS TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1992382	DELI CREATIONS
Registration Number:	2410242	DELI DELUXE
Registration Number:	1843797	DELI-THIN
Registration Number:	1679911	DELI-THIN
Registration Number:	1935932	
Registration Number:	0922467	
Registration Number:	2244193	
Registration Number:	1534537	DI GIORNO
Registration Number:	1772498	DI GIORNO
Registration Number:	2095196	DI GIORNO
Registration Number:	2641153	DI GIORNO
Registration Number:	2108193	
Registration Number:	2513356	DO THE COOL WHIP
Registration Number:	2454533	DO YOU HAVE CHEEZ MANIA?
Registration Number:	0887573	DOO DADS
Registration Number:	2673325	DOUBLE DELIGHT OREO
Registration Number:	2121812	DOUBLE STUF
Registration Number:	2849676	DOUBLES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (847)646-5101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 847-646-6014

Email: trademark@kraft.com, abi.adeleke@kraft.com

Correspondent Name: Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC

Address Line 1: Three Lakes Drive

Address Line 2: NF 584

Address Line 4: northfield, ILLINOIS 60093

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RMT - 65726	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	abi adeleke	
Signature:	/aa/	
Date:	10/27/2008	

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=kraft foods global brands llc merger#page1.tif source=kraft foods global brands llc merger#page2.tif source=kraft foods global brands llc merger#page3.tif source=kraft foods global brands llc merger#page4.tif

<u>TRADEMARK</u>



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS LLC" UNDER THE NAME
OF "KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE,
AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST,
A.D. 2008, AT 6:47 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2008, AT 7:25 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4476161 8100M

080840910

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 6769001

DATE: 08-01-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003877 FRAME: 0307

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:47 PM 08/01/2008 FILED 06:47 PM 08/01/2008 SRV 080840910 - 4476161 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

## KRAFT FOODS HOLDINGS, INC.

### WITH AND INTO

## KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS LLC

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 264(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL") and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act, Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("New KFH LLC"), hereby certifies the following information relating to the merger of Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("KFH"), with and into New KFH LLC (the "Merger"):

FIRST: The name and state of formation of the surviving limited liability company and the name and state of incorporation of the corporation being merged with and into this surviving limited liability company are as follows:

### Name

# State of Incorporation/Formation

Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC Kraft Foods Holdings, Inc.

Delaware Delaware

SECOND: The KFH Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of August 1, 2008 (the "KFH Agreement and Plan of Merger"), by and among New KFH LLC, and KFH, setting forth the terms and conditions of the Merger has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by New KFH LLC and KFH in accordance with Sections 103 and 264(c) of the DGCL and Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Limited Liability Company Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company shall be Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC (the "Surviving Limited Liability Company").

FOURTH: The Certificate of Formation of New KFH LLC shall be unchanged following the Merger and remain in whole as the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Limited Liability Company.

FIFTH: The effective date and time of the Merger shall be August [4], 2008, 7:25am Eastern Daylight Time.

SIXTH: The executed KFH Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the office of the Surviving Limited Liability Company, located at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois 60093.

-1-

[[3085705]]

<u>SEVENTH</u>: A copy of the KFH Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Limited Liability Company, on request and without cost, to any member of any constituent limited liability company or stockholder of any constituent company.

[Signature page follows]

-2-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS LLC has caused this Certificate of Marger to be signed by an authorized person and executed, the  $/^{2}$  day of August 2008.

KRAFT POODS GLOBAL BRANDS

LLC

By: \_\_/

Name Destar P. Constalay

Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger of KFH with and into New KFH LLC]

**RECORDED: 10/27/2008** 

TRADEMARK